

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).3608/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2020 in CRLMA No.21688/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JITENDRA RAMANLAL SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing affidavit, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures, list of dates)

Date : 27-01-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Sarna Adv.
Mr. Vinay Mathew Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State of
Gujarat, list the matter on 10.02.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master